


Support remains highest for healthcare workers taking strike action

As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike
action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose
strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike?

% change in

I Strongly/tend to support I Neither support nor oppose I Strongly/tend to oppose S“gﬂ?": ‘Szigce

Nurses +1
Ambulance workers 2

Junior doctors 53% 31% -3

Teachers 489% 3300

Consultants (senior doctors) 38% 44%

Railway workers 36% 43%

40% 1

34%

University staff

34% 34% 2

Border force / passport control staff

1
N

Civil servants 32% 2300 40%

orngcamnrs. [ELEE 7% E

Base: 1,000 Online British Adults 18-75, 29 — 30 August 2023. N.B. June 2023 wave 16-75.

N/A* - not asked in the June 2023 survey
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Almost half think employers have too much power in Britain today, while
three in five think workers have too little

Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today?

IToo much IAbout the right amount IToo little
Employers

August 2023
April 2023
January 2023
September 2022
June 2022

Trade Unions

August 2023
April 2023
January 2023
September 2022
June 2022

August 2023
April 2023
January 2023 E
September 2022
June 2022 22%
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Just under one in five think Rishi Sunak’s government is doing a good job at negotiating

with trade unions to prevent strikes. Three in ten think a Labour government led by Keir
Starmer would do a better job.

Do you think the UK government led by Rishi Sunak is doing a good job or bad job, if either, at negotiating with trade unions
to prevent public sector workers going on strike? And compared to the current UK Government, do you think a Labour

Government led by Keir Starmer, would do a better or worse job at negotiating with trade unions to prevent public sector
workers going on strike, or would it make no difference?

IVery/fairIy good/better job INeither good nor bad/no difference IFairIy/very bad/worse job

Current government

Aug 2023 57%
Jun 2023 51%
Feb 2023 48%
Jan 2023 51%

Hypothetical Labour gov’t
Aug 2023
Jun 2023
Feb 2023 21%
Jan 2023

Base: 1,000 Online British adults 18-75, 29 — 30 August 2023. N.B. June 2023 wave 16-75.
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Three in ten 2019 Conservative voters think Rishi Sunak’s
Government is doing a good job on strike negotiations

Do you think the UK government led by Rishi Sunak is doing a good job or bad job, if either, at
negotiating with trade unions to prevent public sector workers going on strike?
J Firtyivery bad job

IVery/fairIy good job INeither good nor bad

Among all

Among 2019 Conservatives voters

Among 2019 Labour voters

Base: 1,000 Online British adults 18-75, 29 — 30 August 2023, including 2019 Conservative voters (308), 2019 Labour voters (256). N.B. June 2023 wave 16-75.
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2019 Labour voters are significantly more likely than Conservative voters to think
a Labour Government led by Keir Starmer would do a better job on negotiations

And compared to the current UK Government, do you think a Labour Government led by Keir Starmer,
would do a better or worse job at negotiating with trade unions to prevent public sector workers going
on strike, or would it make no difference?

IAworsejob

IA better job Ilt would make no difference

Among all
31% 34% 21%
Among 2019 Conservatives voters

15%

Among 2019 Labour voters

Base: 1,000 Online British adults 18-75, 29 — 30 August 2023, including 2019 Conservative voters (308), 2019 Labour voters (256). N.B. June 2023 wave 16-75. a

43%

39%
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